Press Release April 10<sup>th</sup> to April 16<sup>th</sup>, 2023 WUSV – German Shepherd Dog Week in Lerma, Spain



## Ladies and Gentlemen:

The *World Union of the Association of German Shepherd Dog Clubs (WUSV)* is pleased to announce the *WUSV-German Shepherd Dog Week* that is scheduled from April 10<sup>th</sup>, to April 16<sup>th</sup>, 2023. The hosting organization is the WUSV member club Real CEPPA in Spain – with venue in Lerma. The event is an ideal opportunity for networking for all fanciers of the German Shepherd Dog breed where we can all learn from each other and present our dogs in a friendly and competitive environment.

The WUSV-German Shepherd Dog Week will feature a variety of activities and competitions – such as a Siegerschau, workshops and demonstrations of agility, the national Spanish qualification trial for the participation in the WUSV World Championship IP & Universal as well as presentations in the field of rescue dogs' sport.

In addition to the competitions a number of seminars and workshops will be held which are targeted at judges, breeders, dog owners and dog handlers as well as all other interested parties. Top-class speakers from all over the world will address topics such as breeding, breed standard, veterinary medicine, cynology, animal welfare, ethics in dogs' sport and many more. Even an expert speaker from the European Commission is invited and will hold a presentation with regard to animal welfare under European law. Please find the complete programm at:

## https://wusvmeetingweek2023.com/programa/

The WUSV-German Shepherd Dog Week is truly unique with its focus and wide range of topics of the entire dogs' world. We do invite all members and interested parties to participate in this event and share the compassion for the German Shepherd Dog breed.

Please find further details regarding the event on the official event homepage at: <a href="https://wusvweek2023.com/">https://wusvweek2023.com/</a>

We are very much looking forward to a successfull and enjoyable event!

With kind wishes,

Professor Dr. Heinrich Meßler Präsident SV/ WUSV

## Weltunion der Vereine für Deutsche Schäferhunde (WUSV) e.V. WUSV-Generalsekretariat

Steinerne Furt 71 86167 Augsburg Fax 0821 74002-9915 Telefon 0821 74002-15 Internet: www.wusv.org

E-Mail: wusv@schaeferhunde.de Vereinsregister: VR 2404 Amtsgericht Augsburg - Registerge-

richt

## Pressekontakt:

WUSV-Referent für Presse- und Öffentlichkeitsarbeit WUSV-Public Relations Officer Wolfram Behrendt Lönsstr. 30 52445 TITZ

Telefon: +49 (0) 170 – 90 97 555 Internet: www.wusv.org

E-Mail: pro-wusv@schaeferhunde.de

